O I P & C 18

05-07-2001

\$1 D

| 101 | 703092 | |
|---|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR | 703092 RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
| MADEMAN DATEMIN | 「SONLY () Patent and Trademark Office | |
| Atty Docket #: SC1105415-2 PAIENI Tab Settings ⇒⇒⇒ ∇ ∇ ∇ | | |
| To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Robert C. Frisch | party(too). | |
| Hobert C. Frisch | Name II | |
| | Name: Mercury Computer Systems, Inc. | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | | |
| attached? Yes Eri No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| X Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: 199 Riverneck Road | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | |
| | City: Chelmsford State: MA ZIP: 01824 | |
| Other | Onemision eate. WA 211. 01024 | |
| Execution Date: April 12, 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | |
| A Application number(s) or natest number(s): | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application is: | on, the execution date of the application | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/758,864 | B. Patent No.(s): | |
| File Date: January 11, 2001 | LIVE | |
| , ,, | U | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes X No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | |
| Name: Motorola, Inc. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: <u>Intellectual Property Law</u> | ☐ Enclosed | |
| Section. | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 7700 West Parmer Lane | 8. Deposit account number: 13-4773 | |
| MD: TX32 / PL02 | | |
| City: Austin State: TX ZIP: 78729 | (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | | |
| copy of the original document. | | |
| Robert L. King 30,185 | shert Mrg Hail 23, 2001 | |
| Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | | |
| 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | |

PATENT

REEL: 011753 FRAME: 0887

Attorney Docket:SC11054TS-2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert C. Frisch, of 29 Pine Ridge Road, Westford, Massachusetts, 01886, having invented (alone or with others) certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAINTAINING PACKET ORDERING WITH ERROR RECOVERY AMONG MULTIPLE OUTSTANDING PACKETS BETWEEN TWO DEVICES, for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application filed January 11, 2001 and accorded U.S. Serial No.09/758,864; and

WHEREAS, Mercury Computer Systems, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 199 Riverneck Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said applications and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, I do hereby sell assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations,

REEL: 011753 FRAME: 0888

affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representative, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at | | |
|--|--|--|
| CHELMSFORD MA this 12 TH day of (City, State) (Day) | Month), 20 oi (year) Mobile C. Frisch | |
| STATE OF WASSACITUSETTS | | |
| COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX | SS. | |
| Before me this 12 TH day of APRIL, 2001, personally appeared Robert C. Frisch known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. | | |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC | |
| [Notary's Seal Here] | My Commission Expires: | |

972883.1

RECORDED: 04/27/2001